
Windsor
Air Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

1-Jan 13.3 -2.1 4.3 0 0 31.2 0 0 0 0

2-Jan 23.4 -3.2 11 0 0 30.4 0 0 0 0

3-Jan 27.6 4.8 16 0 0 30.3 0 0 0 0

4-Jan 27.2 14.4 21 0 0 30.8 0 0 0 0

5-Jan 20.1 5.8 11.4 0 0 31.4 0 0 0 0

6-Jan 12.8 -0.7 6.8 0 0 31.5 0 0 0 0

7-Jan 17.3 -10 5.5 0 0 31.4 0 0 0 0

8-Jan 31.7 16.4 24.7 0 0 31.5 0 0 0.01 0.01

9-Jan 39.8 21.8 32.3 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 0.01

10-Jan 38.1 13.8 28.1 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 0.01

11-Jan 49.2 26.6 39.8 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 0.01

12-Jan 60.1 40.7 53.8 5 5 32 0 0 1.32 1.33

13-Jan 59.4 15.6 36.2 2.3 7.3 32.2 0 0 0.3 1.63

14-Jan 25 11.6 16.5 0 7.3 32.1 0 0 0 1.63

15-Jan 22.3 10.8 17.3 0 7.3 32.1 0 0 0 1.63

16-Jan 32.9 18.4 26.1 0 7.3 32.1 0 0 0 1.63

17-Jan 34 16.7 29.2 0 7.3 32.2 0 0 0.01 1.64

18-Jan 30.5 7.6 20.2 0 7.3 32.3 0 0 0 1.64

19-Jan 38.5 19.3 27.4 0 7.3 32.3 0 0 0.14 1.78

20-Jan 47.6 28.8 38.3 0 7.3 32.3 0 0 0 1.78

21-Jan 49.3 25.7 36.4 0 7.3 32.4 0 0 0 1.78

22-Jan 38.3 33.9 36 0 7.3 32.4 0 0 0.05 1.83

23-Jan 39.8 33.4 35.9 0 7.3 32.4 0 0 0.72 2.55

24-Jan 39.3 20.6 32.4 0 7.3 32.4 0 0 0 2.55

25-Jan 29.8 17.2 23.3 0 7.3 32.4 0 0 0 2.55

26-Jan 36.1 12 24.4 0 7.3 32.4 0 0 0 2.55

27-Jan 51.8 24 39.6 0.1 7.4 32.4 0 0 0 2.55

28-Jan 50.1 35.1 44 0 7.4 32.4 0 0 0.07 2.62

29-Jan 44.5 30.8 35.7 0 7.4 32.4 0 0 0 2.62

30-Jan 36.7 20.7 27.8 0 7.4 32.5 0 0 0.05 2.67

31-Jan 32.8 16.2 24.8 0 7.4 32.5 0 0 0 2.67

1-Feb 44.5 27.3 34.9 0 7.4 32.5 0 0 0.19 2.86

2-Feb 34.4 12.7 23.4 0 7.4 32.5 0 0 0.27 3.13

3-Feb 28.9 9.1 20 0 7.4 32.4 0 0 0 3.13

4-Feb 43.5 25.8 36.2 0 7.4 32.3 0 0 0.76 3.89

5-Feb 38.6 17.4 30.5 0 7.4 32.4 0 0 0.02 3.91

6-Feb 35.2 16.5 25 0 7.4 32.4 0 0 0 3.91

7-Feb 32.6 19.2 24.7 0 7.4 32.3 0 0 0 3.91

8-Feb 30 19.8 24.5 0 7.4 32.3 0 0 0.05 3.96

9-Feb 31.1 12.1 24 0 7.4 32.2 0 0 0.02 3.98

10-Feb 45.1 26.7 37.5 0 7.4 32.2 0 0 0.43 4.41

11-Feb 41.9 38.1 40.1 0 7.4 32.3 0 0 0.98 5.39

12-Feb 43.1 26.2 36.1 0 7.4 32.3 0 0 0.01 5.4

13-Feb 36.5 21.4 27.7 0 7.4 32.3 0 0 0 5.4

14-Feb 52.2 25 37.8 0.1 7.5 32.3 0 0 0 5.4

15-Feb 50.2 36.6 44.7 0 7.5 32.3 0 0 0.04 5.44

16-Feb 52.6 34.2 45.7 0.3 7.8 32.4 0 0 0.07 5.51

17-Feb 39.4 25.6 31.8 0 7.8 32.4 0 0 0 5.51

18-Feb 42.7 23.3 33.4 0 7.8 32.4 0 0 0.36 5.87

19-Feb 47.6 18.9 36.2 0 7.8 32.4 0 0 0.15 6.02

20-Feb 66.9 45.5 53.8 5 12.7 32.8 0 0 0.01 6.03

21-Feb 73.3 48.1 60 10.1 22.8 39.7 0 0 0 6.03



22-Feb 52.6 30.6 39.3 0.1 22.9 42.4 0 0 0.05 6.08

23-Feb 37.5 28.7 34.2 0 22.9 38.9 0 0 0.38 6.46

24-Feb 53.2 36 42.7 0.2 23.2 40.1 0 0 0.16 6.62

25-Feb 40 36.2 38.5 0 23.2 40.5 0 0 0.81 7.43

26-Feb 52.8 36.8 42.6 0.1 23.3 40.9 0 0 0 7.43

27-Feb 55.9 27.8 42.4 0.8 24.1 40.4 0 0 0 7.43

28-Feb 57.9 36.3 46.4 1.5 25.6 41.4 0 0 0 7.43

1-Mar 61.5 35.2 49.4 3.3 28.9 43.4 0 0 0.01 7.44

2-Mar 42.3 35.9 38.7 0 28.9 42.2 0 0 1.54 8.98

3-Mar 48.4 37.7 41.9 0 28.9 41.1 0 0 0 8.98

4-Mar 42.8 31.9 38.1 0 28.9 40.8 0 0 0.02 9

5-Mar 44.7 31.7 36.4 0 28.9 39.6 0 0 0.09 9.09

6-Mar 47.6 25.3 36.8 0 28.9 39.8 0 0 0 9.09

7-Mar 37.9 30.3 32.6 0 28.9 39.3 0 0 0.07 9.16

8-Mar 40.3 28.9 34.9 0 28.9 37.4 0 0 0.41 9.57

9-Mar 38.9 25.5 32.8 0 28.9 36.4 0 0 0 9.57

10-Mar 39.6 28.3 34.9 0 28.9 35.9 0 0 0 9.57

11-Mar 45.1 25.5 35.5 0 28.9 35.3 0 0 0 9.57

12-Mar 46.5 22.8 35 0 28.9 35.5 0 0 0 9.57

13-Mar 36.8 30.7 32.5 0 28.9 35.6 0 0 0.03 9.6

14-Mar 40.7 27.3 33.7 0 28.9 35 0 0 0.29 9.89

15-Mar 44.5 31.3 36.5 0 28.9 35.5 0 0 0.01 9.9

16-Mar 37.9 27.9 32.5 0 28.9 35.6 0 0 0 9.9

17-Mar 46.1 24.9 33.2 0 28.9 35.5 0 0 0 9.9

18-Mar 36.3 17.5 26.8 0 28.9 35.3 0 0 0 9.9

19-Mar 41.2 23.9 32.2 0 28.9 35.7 0 0 0 9.9

20-Mar 41.4 21.6 32 0 28.9 35.5 0 0 0 9.9

21-Mar 40.4 31.6 35.1 0 28.9 35.4 0 0 0 9.9

22-Mar 53 33.2 41.9 0.2 29 37.3 0 0 0.01 9.91

23-Mar 50.7 29.1 40.3 0 29 38.7 0 0 0 9.91

24-Mar 49 27.3 40 0 29 39.6 0 0 0 9.91

25-Mar 45.9 27.7 36.4 0 29 40.3 0 0 0 9.91

26-Mar 49.8 24.1 36.1 0 29 40 0 0 0 9.91

27-Mar 50.1 21.9 37.9 0 29 40.1 0 0 0 9.91

28-Mar 58.3 36.6 46.5 1.7 30.8 42.8 0 0 0.02 9.93

29-Mar 54.3 38.2 47.5 0.9 31.7 44.5 0 0 0 9.93

30-Mar 57.5 42.7 50.2 1.7 33.4 46.3 0 0 0.06 9.99

31-Mar 59.1 35.7 46 1.6 35 46.4 0 0 0 9.99

1-Apr 58.1 35.6 45.6 0.8 35.9 46.4 0 0 0 9.99

2-Apr 42.8 29.7 35.7 0 35.9 43.6 0 0 0.25 10.24

3-Apr 42.5 27.6 35.8 0 35.9 41.3 0 0 0.5 10.74

4-Apr 55.2 37.4 42.7 0.4 36.3 42.1 0 0 0.18 10.92

5-Apr 42.5 25.9 34.8 0 36.3 41.4 0 0 0 10.92

6-Apr 42.5 21.5 32.7 0 36.3 38.9 0 0 0.22 11.14

7-Apr 46.2 32.4 38.6 0 36.3 40.7 0 0 0.03 11.17

8-Apr 45.6 27.2 34.8 0 36.3 41.4 0 0 0 11.17

9-Apr 47.6 24.3 36.6 0 36.3 41.4 0 0 0 11.17

10-Apr 45 30.5 36.2 0 36.3 42.1 0 0 0.15 11.32

11-Apr 53.6 23.4 39 0.2 36.5 42 0 0 0 11.32

12-Apr 58.5 30.8 45.9 1.7 38.2 43.8 0 0 0.02 11.34

13-Apr 72.7 45.7 58 8.3 46.5 45.9 0 0 0 11.34

14-Apr 72.5 41 54.7 6.1 52.5 49.9 1.3 1.3 0 11.34

15-Apr 40.7 31.7 36.6 0 52.5 48.3 0.2 1.5 0 11.34

16-Apr 46.4 31.9 38.8 0 52.5 41.8 0 1.5 2.6 13.94

17-Apr 48.4 35.1 42.2 0 52.5 42.3 0 1.5 0.02 13.96

18-Apr 52.1 30.8 41.7 0.1 52.6 43.1 0 1.5 0.01 13.97



19-Apr 46 35.8 39.5 0 52.6 43.5 0 1.5 0.17 14.14

20-Apr 52.3 32.7 41.6 0.1 52.7 43.9 0 1.5 0 14.14

21-Apr 61 28.3 46.7 3 55.8 45.9 0 1.5 0 14.14

22-Apr 64.3 32.9 50.9 4.8 60.6 48.4 0.6 2.2 0 14.14

23-Apr 69.9 31.4 51.2 6.2 66.8 50 1.4 3.5 0 14.14

24-Apr 67.5 33.9 53.1 6.7 73.5 51.5 2 5.5 0 14.14

25-Apr 58.5 48.2 54 4.2 77.7 52.6 2.6 8.2 1.01 15.15

26-Apr 65.8 46.9 58 8 85.7 54.9 4.9 13.1 0.2 15.35

27-Apr 56.9 44.5 50.6 1.9 87.6 53.3 3.3 16.4 0.28 15.63

28-Apr 71.6 45.8 58.8 9 96.6 55.2 5.2 21.6 0.01 15.64

29-Apr 55 41.7 49.4 1.2 97.8 55.6 5.6 27.2 0.16 15.8

30-Apr 52.1 38.8 45.4 0.1 97.9 52.1 2.1 29.3 0.01 15.81

1-May 76.6 37.8 57.7 10.8 108.7 53.1 3.3 32.5 0 15.81

2-May 90.1 50.5 73.7 22.9 131.6 58.3 8.3 40.9 0 15.81

3-May 93.2 59.7 75.7 24.7 156.4 61.8 11.8 52.6 0.08 15.89

4-May 81.3 66.5 73.9 23.9 180.2 64.3 14.3 66.9 0.02 15.91

5-May 76.5 56.3 67 17 197.2 64.1 14.1 81 0 15.91

6-May 63.1 54.5 57.9 7.9 205.1 62 12 93 0.23 16.14

7-May 77.4 48.4 62.2 12.2 217.3 61.6 11.6 104.6 0 16.14

8-May 77.6 46.6 62.1 12.4 229.8 63 13 117.6 0 16.14

9-May 81.2 45.5 62.8 13.4 243.2 63.7 13.7 131.3 0 16.14

10-May 71 54.4 61.3 11.3 254.5 64.5 14.5 145.8 0 16.14

11-May 71.8 48.6 60.8 10.8 265.3 64 14 159.8 0 16.14

12-May 53.4 46.7 49.7 0.8 266.1 60.8 10.8 170.6 0.15 16.29

13-May 58.7 45.4 51.7 2.9 269 57.7 7.7 178.4 0 16.29

14-May 75.8 49.7 61.2 11.2 280.2 59.6 9.6 188 0 16.29

15-May 82.9 57.3 65.4 15.4 295.6 63.3 13.3 201.2 0.9 17.19

16-May 70.6 54.4 60.5 10.5 306.1 63.5 13.5 214.8 0.05 17.24

17-May 77.6 56.4 64.6 14.6 320.6 63.8 13.8 228.6 0.05 17.29

18-May 72.1 47.5 62 12.1 332.7 64.9 14.9 243.4 0 17.29

19-May 57.2 45.2 52 3 335.7 61.3 11.3 254.8 0.46 17.75

20-May 81.3 55.5 66.9 16.9 352.6 62.6 12.6 267.4 0.15 17.9

21-May 81.8 50.5 66.3 16.3 368.9 64.8 14.8 282.1 0 17.9

22-May 66 51.7 57.8 7.8 376.7 64 14 296.1 0.12 18.02

23-May 86.4 55.4 70.9 20.8 397.6 64.9 14.9 311 0 18.02

24-May 85 53.4 69.7 19.7 417.3 66.9 16.9 327.9 0 18.02

25-May 89.3 50.5 72.9 22.2 439.4 67.9 17.9 345.8 0 18.02

26-May 90.9 60.7 77.6 26.6 466 70.1 20.1 365.9 0 18.02

27-May 70.9 49.6 59 9 475 68.8 18.8 384.7 0.15 18.17

28-May 68.8 49.7 58.4 8.5 483.4 64.1 14.1 398.8 0.01 18.18

29-May 92 60.4 74.7 23.7 507.2 67.6 17.6 416.4 0 18.18

30-May 84.1 56.7 71.3 21.3 528.5 71.2 21.2 437.6 0 18.18

31-May 80.2 50.9 66.6 16.6 545.1 70.5 20.5 458.1 0 18.18

1-Jun 81.8 65.3 71.6 21.6 566.7 71 21 479.1 0.05 18.23

2-Jun 88.6 68.1 77.1 26.9 593.7 73.2 23.2 502.4 0 18.23

3-Jun 77.3 52.7 65.3 15.3 608.9 73.6 23.6 526 0 18.23

4-Jun 59.7 47.7 53.4 3.9 612.9 68.1 18.1 544.1 0.57 18.8

5-Jun 70.5 49.3 58.6 8.6 621.5 65.2 15.2 559.3 0.05 18.85

6-Jun 72.7 47.1 60.2 10.5 632 65.4 15.4 574.7 0.01 18.86

7-Jun 73.4 50.1 61.7 11.7 643.7 65.8 15.8 590.5 0 18.86

8-Jun 84 53.9 69.4 19.4 663.2 67.5 17.5 607.9 0 18.86

9-Jun 81.6 57.4 69.1 19.1 682.3 69.6 19.6 627.5 0 18.86

10-Jun 72.4 57.3 64.6 14.6 696.8 68.7 18.7 646.2 0 18.86

11-Jun 77.6 53.6 63.7 13.7 710.6 68.3 18.3 664.5 0 18.86

12-Jun 78.7 46 63.7 14.2 724.8 68.4 18.4 682.9 0 18.86

13-Jun 72 56.2 65.3 15.3 740.1 67.3 17.3 700.1 0.02 18.88



14-Jun 81.2 60.8 71 21 761.1 68.5 18.5 718.7 0 18.88

15-Jun 73.3 53.4 62.4 12.4 773.5 67.7 17.7 736.4 0 18.88

16-Jun 87 49.1 68.2 18.3 791.8 67.8 17.8 754.2 0 18.88

17-Jun 91.6 54.7 73.6 22.8 814.6 70.5 20.5 774.7 0 18.88

18-Jun 92 61.9 76.6 25.7 840.3 72.8 22.8 797.5 0.14 19.02

19-Jun 86.4 62.2 76.6 26.6 866.9 74.5 24.5 822 0.08 19.1

20-Jun 84.4 54.2 69.6 19.6 886.5 73.1 23.1 845.1 0 19.1

21-Jun 88.6 61.3 73.9 23.8 910.3 74.2 24.2 869.3 0 19.1

22-Jun 83.3 57.3 68.6 18.6 928.9 74.1 24.1 893.4 0 19.1

23-Jun 65.6 56.6 61 11 939.9 71.5 21.5 914.9 0.01 19.11

24-Jun 85.8 58.1 67.8 17.8 957.7 70 20 935 0.76 19.87

25-Jun 78.4 57.8 69.2 19.2 976.9 71 21 956 0.01 19.88

26-Jun 83.6 47 66.3 16.5 993.4 70.1 20.1 976.1 0 19.88

27-Jun 78.7 57 67.5 17.5 1011 70.5 20.5 996.6 0.28 20.16

28-Jun 86.8 63.9 73.4 23.4 1034.4 70.5 20.5 1017.1 1.52 21.68

29-Jun 92.9 64.8 78.8 27.3 1061.7 73.2 23.2 1040.3 0 21.68

30-Jun 97.6 63.1 81.1 28.3 1090 75.2 25.2 1065.5 0 21.68

1-Jul 103.6 68.4 86.1 30.8 1120.8 77.5 27.5 1093 0 21.68

2-Jul 98.2 74.2 85.7 31.8 1152.7 80.1 30.1 1123.1 0 21.68

3-Jul 100.2 73.5 83 30.7 1183.3 80.4 30.4 1153.5 0.02 21.7

4-Jul 98 73.6 83.9 31.2 1214.6 81.1 31.1 1184.6 0 21.7

5-Jul 94.5 71.1 81.8 30.3 1244.9 81.6 31.6 1216.2 0 21.7

6-Jul 86.7 64.4 77.7 27.7 1272.6 80.2 30.2 1246.4 0.25 21.95

7-Jul 84.8 50.1 67.9 17.9 1290.5 76 26 1272.4 0 21.95

8-Jul 89.6 53.2 71.1 20.7 1311.2 75.7 25.7 1298.1 0 21.95

9-Jul 92.8 56.6 75.5 24.4 1335.6 76.7 26.7 1324.8 0 21.95

10-Jul 94.9 59.7 78.1 26.4 1362 77.9 27.9 1352.7 0 21.95

11-Jul 90.9 64.9 75.5 25.4 1387.5 78.6 28.6 1381.4 0 21.95

12-Jul 87.9 55.7 72 21.9 1409.4 77.3 27.3 1408.7 0 21.95

13-Jul 93.7 58.4 73.2 23 1432.4 77.5 27.5 1436.1 0 21.95

14-Jul 89.3 61 73.9 23.7 1456.1 77.5 27.5 1463.7 0 21.95

15-Jul 91.9 69.3 77.7 27.1 1483.2 78.1 28.1 1491.8 0.14 22.09

16-Jul 95.3 67.5 80.3 28.9 1512.1 79.3 29.3 1521.1 0 22.09

17-Jul 90.9 69.1 75.8 25.4 1537.5 79.6 29.6 1550.7 1.22 23.31

18-Jul 84.8 58.9 72.9 22.9 1560.4 77.3 27.3 1578 0 23.31

19-Jul 87.8 53.5 69.3 19.2 1579.6 75.6 25.6 1603.6 0 23.31

20-Jul 90.2 55.9 71.5 21.2 1600.9 76.1 26.1 1629.6 0 23.31

21-Jul 84 57.6 69.9 19.9 1620.8 76.5 26.5 1656.1 0 23.31

22-Jul 85 65.8 73.3 23.3 1644.1 75.9 25.9 1682 1.68 24.99

23-Jul 83.3 72.5 76.3 26.3 1670.4 76.2 26.2 1708.2 0.46 25.45

24-Jul 87.1 73.3 78.7 28.7 1699.1 77.2 27.2 1735.5 0.02 25.47

25-Jul 81.5 72.1 75.7 25.7 1724.8 76.7 26.7 1762.1 0.4 25.87

26-Jul 91.4 69.3 76.2 26 1750.8 76.5 26.5 1788.6 0.44 26.31

27-Jul 89.4 67.5 76 25.8 1776.6 77.2 27.2 1815.8 0.05 26.36

28-Jul 89.7 65 74.8 24.6 1801.2 77.5 27.5 1843.3 0.01 26.37

29-Jul 85.6 61.9 72.3 22.3 1823.5 76.9 26.9 1870.2 0 26.37

30-Jul 85.9 59.1 71 21 1844.5 75.7 25.7 1895.9 0 26.37

31-Jul 90 61.9 74.4 24.1 1868.6 76.1 26.1 1922 0 26.37

1-Aug 85.4 64.9 75.1 25.1 1893.8 75.8 25.8 1947.7 0.01 26.38

2-Aug 92.2 73.5 79.7 28.9 1922.6 77.8 27.8 1975.5 0.37 26.75

3-Aug 91.9 71.3 78.1 27.9 1950.5 78.3 28.3 2003.8 0 26.75

4-Aug 88.1 70.5 75.9 25.9 1976.4 77.1 27.1 2030.9 1.61 28.36

5-Aug 93.2 64.7 78.2 26.8 2003.3 77.9 27.9 2058.8 0 28.36

6-Aug 94.7 66.9 80 27.8 2031.1 78.9 28.9 2087.6 0 28.36

7-Aug 94.3 70.7 79.2 27.7 2058.7 80 30 2117.7 0.32 28.68

8-Aug 93.4 69.4 78 27.1 2085.9 79.5 29.5 2147.1 0.15 28.83



9-Aug 90.6 64.9 77.3 26.9 2112.8 79.6 29.6 2176.7 0.4 29.23

10-Aug 91.5 63.3 75.6 25.3 2138.1 78.4 28.4 2205.1 0 29.23

11-Aug 73.6 65 68.9 18.9 2157 76.5 26.5 2231.6 0.43 29.66

12-Aug 82.8 67.9 72.9 22.9 2179.9 75.4 25.4 2257 0.09 29.75

13-Aug 75.5 70 71.6 21.6 2201.5 74.9 24.9 2281.9 0.85 30.6

14-Aug 88.4 67.5 75.8 25.7 2227.2 74.9 24.9 2306.8 1.33 31.93

15-Aug 90.2 66.6 77.3 26.9 2254.1 76.6 26.6 2333.4 0 31.93

16-Aug 90.6 67.9 78.6 28 2282.1 77.5 27.5 2360.9 0 31.93

17-Aug 91.3 68.9 77.8 27.2 2309.3 77.8 27.8 2388.8 0.33 32.26

18-Aug 88.4 68.3 74.2 24.2 2333.5 77.3 27.3 2416 0.56 32.82

19-Aug 80.1 64.3 70.6 20.6 2354.1 75.3 25.3 2441.4 0 32.82

20-Aug 81.9 60.9 70.2 20.2 2374.3 74.4 24.4 2465.7 0 32.82

21-Aug 84.3 55.6 68.5 18.5 2392.8 73.4 23.4 2489.2 0 32.82

22-Aug 85.1 64.4 72 22 2414.8 73.8 23.8 2513 0.11 32.93

23-Aug 79.6 56.7 68.9 18.9 2433.7 73.9 23.9 2536.8 0.01 32.94

24-Aug 88.1 53.2 69.1 19 2452.7 73.1 23.1 2559.9 0 32.94

25-Aug 85 58.5 69.5 19.5 2472.2 73.6 23.6 2583.5 0 32.94

26-Aug 85.9 55.3 70.7 20.7 2492.9 73.4 23.4 2607 0 32.94

27-Aug 89.6 65.2 76.9 26.5 2519.4 75.2 25.2 2632.2 0 32.94

28-Aug 95.8 69.6 82.9 30.2 2549.6 77.7 27.7 2659.9 0 32.94

29-Aug 95.5 71.3 83.5 30.7 2580.3 79.6 29.6 2689.5 0 32.94

30-Aug 90.6 69.3 79 28.5 2608.8 79.9 29.9 2719.4 0 32.94

31-Aug 80 61.4 69.1 19.1 2627.9 77 27 2746.5 0 32.94

1-Sep 84 56.7 68.7 18.7 2646.6 75.1 25.1 2771.6 0 32.94

2-Sep 86.4 57.9 71.8 21.8 2668.4 75.2 25.2 2796.8 0 32.94

3-Sep 94.6 70 81.6 29.7 2698.1 77.6 27.6 2824.5 0 32.94

4-Sep 95 68.3 79.5 28.3 2726.3 79.3 29.3 2853.8 0 32.94

5-Sep 92.7 65.7 77.8 26.6 2752.9 79 29 2882.8 0 32.94

6-Sep 95.6 70.8 77.8 26.5 2779.5 79.8 29.8 2912.7 0.14 33.08

7-Sep 74 61.9 67.2 17.2 2796.7 76.4 26.4 2939 0.1 33.18

8-Sep 69 54.6 62.6 12.6 2809.3 72 22 2961 0 33.18

9-Sep 63.7 52.2 56.2 6.2 2815.5 67.6 17.6 2978.7 0 33.18

10-Sep 60.1 52.5 55.9 5.9 2821.4 65.1 15.1 2993.8 1.79 34.97

11-Sep 74.6 57.3 65.6 15.7 2837 65.1 15.1 3008.9 0.1 35.07

12-Sep 71.9 65.9 68.8 18.8 2855.8 68.3 18.3 3027.3 1.41 36.48

13-Sep 77.2 64.4 68.6 18.6 2874.4 69 19 3046.3 0.67 37.15

14-Sep 79.4 62.5 69.6 19.6 2894 70.2 20.2 3066.4 0 37.15

15-Sep 86.4 62.7 71.7 21.7 2915.7 71.1 21.1 3087.5 0 37.15

16-Sep 92.3 60.4 72.5 22 2937.7 72.1 22.1 3109.6 0 37.15

17-Sep 83 63.1 72.7 22.7 2960.4 72.5 22.5 3132.1 0.02 37.17

18-Sep 81.4 65.3 71.5 21.5 2981.9 72.7 22.7 3154.8 0.64 37.81

19-Sep 82.4 62.5 68.8 18.8 3000.6 71.5 21.5 3176.3 0 37.81

20-Sep 77.7 60.1 64.8 14.8 3015.4 70.4 20.4 3196.7 0 37.81

21-Sep 70.7 59.3 65.6 15.6 3031.1 68.8 18.8 3215.5 0 37.81

22-Sep 71.2 51.2 64.8 14.8 3045.8 68.5 18.5 3233.9 0.06 37.87

23-Sep 62.8 49.3 54.3 4.3 3050.1 65.4 15.4 3249.3 0 37.87

24-Sep 62.5 46.7 53.2 3.9 3054.1 62.7 12.7 3262 0 37.87

25-Sep 58.8 48.1 54 4.2 3058.3 60.7 10.7 3272.7 1.84 39.71

26-Sep 82.8 58.9 69.8 19.8 3078.1 63.4 13.4 3286.1 0.25 39.96

27-Sep 77.2 55.6 63.5 13.5 3091.6 66.5 16.5 3302.5 0 39.96

28-Sep 61.4 52 55.6 5.6 3097.2 64.5 14.5 3317 0.49 40.45

29-Sep 73 48.3 60.4 10.4 3107.6 64 14 3331 0 40.45

30-Sep 70.8 42.4 55.6 7.2 3114.8 62.9 12.9 3343.9 0 40.45

1-Oct 72.1 50.6 60.2 10.2 3125.1 62.6 12.6 3356.4 0 40.45

2-Oct 60.2 55.6 57.8 7.8 3132.8 62.5 12.5 3368.9 1.32 41.77

3-Oct 74.7 55.3 62.9 12.9 3145.7 63.6 13.6 3382.5 0.03 41.8



4-Oct 75.6 56.9 66.2 16.2 3161.9 64.8 14.8 3397.3 0 41.8

5-Oct 67.7 51 58.4 8.4 3170.3 64.6 14.6 3411.9 0 41.8

6-Oct 64 51.1 58.2 8.2 3178.5 62.7 12.7 3424.6 0 41.8

7-Oct 84.5 62.5 70.4 20.4 3198.9 64.8 14.8 3439.4 0 41.8

8-Oct 65.5 56.9 59.5 9.5 3208.5 65.2 15.2 3454.6 0.01 41.81

9-Oct 80.9 57.9 68.4 18.4 3226.9 64.9 14.9 3469.6 0.01 41.82

10-Oct 84.4 63.7 73 23 3249.9 67.6 17.6 3487.1 0 41.82

11-Oct 76.9 67.6 71 21 3270.9 68.7 18.7 3505.8 0.82 42.64

12-Oct 65.8 44.4 57.5 8 3278.9 66.5 16.5 3522.3 0 42.64

13-Oct 57.2 38.7 46.9 0.8 3279.6 60.9 10.9 3533.2 0.19 42.83

14-Oct 60.1 36.1 46 2.1 3281.7 57.8 7.8 3541 0 42.83

15-Oct 65.5 38.8 52.5 5.6 3287.3 56.5 6.5 3547.5 0.15 42.98

16-Oct 58.9 39.9 49.7 2.2 3289.5 57.6 7.6 3555.1 0.07 43.05

17-Oct 62.9 34.4 47.1 2.5 3292 55.2 5.2 3560.3 0 43.05

18-Oct 48 30.5 39.9 0 3292 52.9 2.9 3563.3 0 43.05

19-Oct 62.3 28.1 45.8 3 3295 51 1.4 3564.7 0 43.05

20-Oct 64.5 44.9 54.6 5.1 3300.1 54 4 3568.6 0 43.05

21-Oct 47.7 29.3 42.7 0 3300.1 53.3 3.3 3571.9 0.03 43.08

22-Oct 48.6 27.3 38.3 0 3300.1 49 0 3571.9 0 43.08

23-Oct 62.1 35.5 46.9 2.4 3302.5 49.7 0.6 3572.5 0.02 43.1

24-Oct 52.5 33.2 44.1 0.2 3302.7 49.8 0.2 3572.7 0 43.1

25-Oct 49.7 31.7 40.1 0 3302.7 47.8 0 3572.7 0 43.1

26-Oct 47.5 26.9 36.8 0 3302.7 46.5 0 3572.7 0 43.1

27-Oct 47.7 37.6 42 0 3302.7 46.5 0 3572.7 1.43 44.53

28-Oct 51.4 40.3 44 0.1 3302.8 47.4 0 3572.7 0.05 44.58

29-Oct 55.3 39.7 46.8 0.7 3303.5 48.5 0 3572.7 0.36 44.94

30-Oct 50.4 30.8 41.5 0 3303.5 47.5 0 3572.7 0 44.94

31-Oct 62 27.4 45 4 3307.5 45.8 0 3572.7 0 44.94

1-Nov 69.6 50.7 57.2 7.2 3314.6 50.9 1.3 3574 0 44.94

2-Nov 67.7 52 62.3 12.3 3327 54.3 4.2 3578.3 1.32 46.26

3-Nov 59.1 39 52.8 4.2 3331.1 56.8 6.8 3585.1 1.87 48.13

4-Nov 56.4 32.5 42.7 0.9 3332 51.1 1.3 3586.4 0 48.13

5-Nov 45.7 38 42.8 0 3332 48.6 0 3586.4 0.36 48.49

6-Nov 54.7 45.1 48.9 0.9 3332.9 49.5 0.1 3586.5 0.52 49.01

7-Nov 63.2 44.2 54.4 5.3 3338.3 50.5 0.9 3587.4 0.02 49.03

8-Nov 53.8 34 43.3 0.5 3338.7 49 0.1 3587.5 0 49.03

9-Nov 45.9 28 38.6 0 3338.7 45.4 0 3587.5 0.73 49.76

10-Nov 47.2 28.1 40.1 0 3338.7 46.1 0 3587.5 0.07 49.83

11-Nov 43.8 26.2 35.3 0 3338.7 42.8 0 3587.5 0 49.83

12-Nov 50.2 22.9 36.9 0 3338.8 41.8 0 3587.5 0 49.83

13-Nov 43.1 37.3 40.4 0 3338.8 43.1 0 3587.5 1.11 50.94

14-Nov 36.8 26.2 31.7 0 3338.8 40.8 0 3587.5 0 50.94

15-Nov 30 23.1 26.5 0 3338.8 38 0 3587.5 0 50.94

16-Nov 43.4 28.9 35.7 0 3338.8 37.4 0 3587.5 0.56 51.5

17-Nov 48.3 32.4 41 0 3338.8 37.3 0 3587.5 0 51.5

18-Nov 41.3 33.2 36.9 0 3338.8 37.2 0 3587.5 0 51.5

19-Nov 38.9 32.5 35.6 0 3338.8 37.5 0 3587.5 0.05 51.55

20-Nov 37.9 32.1 35.4 0 3338.8 38.5 0 3587.5 0.19 51.74

21-Nov 42.9 21.2 33 0 3338.8 37.4 0 3587.5 0 51.74

22-Nov 20.8 11.5 16.3 0 3338.8 35.9 0 3587.5 0 51.74

23-Nov 31.8 6.4 20.2 0 3338.8 34.4 0 3587.5 0 51.74

24-Nov 40.6 22 32.8 0 3338.8 33.9 0 3587.5 0.19 51.93

25-Nov 50.8 37 42.9 0 3338.8 34 0 3587.5 0.28 52.21

26-Nov 46.7 37 41 0 3338.8 36.7 0 3587.5 0.68 52.89

27-Nov 44 31.5 38.8 0 3338.8 39.3 0 3587.5 0.26 53.15

28-Nov 41.5 33.7 37.3 0 3338.8 38.3 0 3587.5 0 53.15



29-Nov 43.2 27.6 37.7 0 3338.8 37.9 0 3587.5 0 53.15

30-Nov 39.5 26.1 33 0 3338.8 36.8 0 3587.5 0 53.15

1-Dec 43.3 24.8 34.5 0 3338.8 37.1 0 3587.5 0.04 53.19

2-Dec 41.7 35.5 39.2 0 3338.8 38.6 0 3587.5 0.86 54.05

3-Dec 57.4 39.6 47.7 1.2 3340 41.4 0 3587.5 0.03 54.08

4-Dec 38.8 22.6 33.3 0 3340 40.4 0 3587.5 0 54.08

5-Dec 34.7 17.7 26.2 0 3340 36.9 0 3587.5 0 54.08

6-Dec 39.6 18.5 30.4 0 3340 35.6 0 3587.5 0 54.08

7-Dec 35.5 17.7 30.4 0 3340 35.1 0 3587.5 0 54.08

8-Dec 31.9 14.3 23.7 0 3340 34.6 0 3587.5 0 54.08

9-Dec 34.4 14.8 25.5 0 3340 34 0 3587.5 0 54.08

10-Dec 38.4 16.4 27.1 0 3340 33.6 0 3587.5 0 54.08

11-Dec 37.3 13.6 25.5 0 3340 33.3 0 3587.5 0 54.08

12-Dec 38.8 22.9 30 0 3340 33.2 0 3587.5 0 54.08

13-Dec 28.4 21.9 25.2 0 3340 33.2 0 3587.5 0 54.08

14-Dec 42.7 27.2 35.8 0 3340 33.2 0 3587.5 0 54.08

15-Dec 48.7 38.8 44.7 0 3340 33.2 0 3587.5 0.08 54.16

16-Dec 39.2 35 36.7 0 3340 33.5 0 3587.5 0.57 54.73

17-Dec 42.6 34 38.1 0 3340 34.8 0 3587.5 0.03 54.76

18-Dec 34.9 21.1 26.2 0 3340 34.5 0 3587.5 0 54.76

19-Dec 41.3 16.5 28.1 0 3340 33.9 0 3587.5 0 54.76

20-Dec 47.6 23.6 36.3 0 3340 33.8 0 3587.5 0.12 54.88

21-Dec 62.5 37.4 53.6 6.5 3346.5 38.8 0 3587.5 2.23 57.11

22-Dec 56 36.8 44.1 1.1 3347.5 44 0 3587.5 0.11 57.22

23-Dec 39.4 27.3 34.2 0 3347.5 39.3 0 3587.5 0 57.22

24-Dec 39.1 29 33.4 0 3347.5 37.2 0 3587.5 0.01 57.23

25-Dec 38.7 23.4 33 0 3347.5 36.3 0 3587.5 0.01 57.24

26-Dec 38.8 18.7 30 0 3347.5 35.2 0 3587.5 0 57.24

27-Dec 38.2 30 33.7 0 3347.5 34.8 0 3587.5 0 57.24

28-Dec 54.8 34 46 1.7 3349.2 36.4 0 3587.5 0.56 57.8

29-Dec 53.8 30.2 44.8 0.5 3349.7 40.4 0 3587.5 0.01 57.81

30-Dec 38.8 25.5 31.4 0 3349.7 37.5 0 3587.5 0 57.81

31-Dec 43 27 35.8 0 3349.7 36.5 0 3587.5 0.64 58.45
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